ITTF
CHALLENGE

Total Number of players
Seeded players
Players playing qualifications

Qualification Groups
Players qualifying directly from groups
Players qualifying from the preliminary rounds

Preliminary Rounds
First preliminary round

/‘\ International Table Tennis Federation

) 2018 Challenge Croatia (Zagreb) Open

v 10 Apr -14 Apr 2018, Zagreb (CRO)
Playing System

Men's Singles

32

148

48 Group winners 1- 16 are direct qualified to the Main Draw

:2 Group winners 17 - 48 have to play the Preliminary Rounds

16 32 Group winners play for the 16 remaining spots in the Main draw

Main Draw Knock-Out of 64
Seeded 32
Qualifiers 32
Women's Singles
Total Number of players 127
Seeded players 32
Players playing qualifications 95
Qualification Groups 31
Players quaI!fy!ng directly from .gr(.)ups 31 Group winners 1 - 31 go direct to the Main Draw
Players qualifying from the preliminary rounds
Lucky Loser 1 1 Lucky Loser will be drawn from the runner ups from Group 1-31

Preliminary Rounds

Main Draw
Seeded
Qualifiers

NO Preliminary rounds

Knock-Out of 64
32
32

Total Number of pairs
Seeded Pairs
Pairs playing qualifications

Preliminary Rounds
First preliminary round
Second preliminary round
Third preliminary round

Main Draw
Seeded
Qualifiers

Men's Doubles
54
8
46

13
32
16 Last 8 pairs of the third Prel. Rd will qualify to the Main Draw

Knock-Out of 16
8
8

Total Number of pairs
Seeded Pairs
Pairs playing qualifications

Preliminary Rounds
First preliminary round
Second preliminary round
Third preliminary round

Main Draw
Seeded
Qualifiers

Women's Doubles

8
33

1
32
16 Last 8 pairs of the third Prel. Rd will qualify to the Main Draw

Knock-Out of 16
8
8

Total Number of players
Seeded players
Players playing qualifications

Qualification Groups
Players qualifying directly from groups
Lucky Losers

Main Draw
Seeded
Qualifiers

U21 Men's Singles
77

32

45

15

30 Group winner 1-15 and Group runner up 1 - 15 are direct qualified
2 2 Lucky Losers from the Group 3rd place will be drawn randomly

Group winners 1- 15 will be drawn against the seeded players seeded 17-32
Group runners ups 1- 15 will be drawn agaisnt the seeded players seeded 1- 16
2 Lucky Losers will be drawn to positons 2 and 63 in the Main draw

Knock-Out of 64
32
32

Total Number of players
Seeded players
Players playing qualifications

Qualification Groups
Players qualifying directly from groups
Lucky Losers

Main Draw
Seeded
Qualifiers

U21 Women's Singles
54

16

38

12

12 12 Group winners will go direct to the Main draw

4 From the 12 Runner ups the 4 Lucky Losers will be drawn randomly

4 Lucky Losers will be drawn to positions 2, 15, 18, 31

Knock-Out of 32
16
16



